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Direct Phone  856-910-5007
Direct Fax ~ 877-259-7984
imegdal@cozen.com

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave.

3rd Floor, Suite 314 SEP 2 5§ 2017
PO Box 350 : e
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. for
Approval of Increased Tariff Rates and Charges for Water and Sewer Service,
Change in Depreciation Rates, and Other Tariff Modifications
BPU Docket No. WR17090985

Dear Secretary Asbury:

The undersigned represents the Petitioner, New Jersey-American Water Company, in the
above-referenced matter. Petitioner understands that the Board of Public Utilities will consider
the first Suspension Order in the above-captioned matter at its October 20, 2017 public agenda
session. Given this schedule, Petitioner hereby agrees that it will not implement rates on an
interim basis prior to the effective date of the Board’s Suspension Order resulting from that
October 20, 2017 meeting.

The Company in no way waives it right to implement the proposed rates at the conclusion of the
eight month suspension period on June 15, 2018 should the Board not issue a final Decision
and Order by that date.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your attention to this
matter.

Cordially yours,
COZEN O'CONNOR, PC
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ee: Attached Service List (via email)
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Thomas McKay, Ill attorney responsible for New Jersey practice.



IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, INC.

FOR APPROVAL OF INCREASED TARIFF RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER AND
WASTEWATER SERVICE, CHANGE IN DEPRECIATION RATES
AND OTHER TARIFF MODIFICATIONS
BPU DOCKET NO. WR17090985

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Maria Moran

Division of Water

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
maria.moran@bpu.state.nj.us

Mark Beyer

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FL., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Mark beyer@bpu.state.nj.us

Matthew Koczur

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Matthew.koczur@bpu.state.nj.us

William Agee

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
William.agee@bpu.state.nj.us

Magdy Mekhaeil

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
magdy.mekhaeil@bpu.state.nj.us
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SERVICE LIST

Michael Kammer

Division of Water

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mike.kammer@bpu.state.nj.us

Dr. Son Lin Lai

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Son-lin.lai@bpu.state.nj.us

Justin Cederberg

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FL., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Justin.cederberg@bpu.state.nj.us

Kofi Ocansey

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kofi.ocansey@bpu.state.nj.us

Mona Mosser

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mona.mosser@bpu.state.nj.us
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SERVICE LIST

Anthony Visco
Customer Assistance
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd Fl., Suite 314

PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Anthony.visco@bpu.state.nj.us

DIVISION OF LAW

Alex Moreau, DAG

Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
alex.moreauv@dol.lps.state.nj.us

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
PO Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Christine Juarez, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4® Floor
PO Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
cjuarez@rpa.state.nj.us

Brian O. Lipman, Litigation Manager
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4% Floor

PO Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.state.nj.us
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Debra F. Robinson, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
PO Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinso@rpa.state.nj.us

Susan E. McClure, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
PO Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
smeclure@rpa.state.nj.us
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SERVICE LIST

NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER

Robert J. Brabston, Esq.

New Jersey American Water
1025 Laurel Oak Road
Voorhees, NJ 08043
robert.brabston@amwater.com

Frank Simpson

Director of Rates & Regulations
New Jersey American Water
1025 Laurel Oak Road
Voorhees, NJ 08043
frank.simpson@amwater.com

Ira G. Megdal, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor

457 Haddonfield Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
imegdal@cozen.com
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Suzana Duby, Esq.

New Jersey American Water
167 John F. Kennedy Parkway
Short Hills, NJ 07078
suzana.duby@amwater.com

Dante DeStefano

New Jersey American Water
1025 Laurel Oak Road
Voorhees, NJ 08043
dante.destefano@amwater.com

Christine Soares, Esq.

Cozen O’Connor

457 Haddonfield Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
csoares@cozen.com



